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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Section Number Report Name

Vending Services

SAL VS 0001 Management Summary Report

SAL VS 0002 Vendor Sales Summary Report

Tariff Sales Summary ReportSAL VS 0003

SAL VS 0004 FBE Report

Debt / Auxilliaries

SAL DA 0005 Debt Summary Report

Maintenance / Engineering

SAL ME 0006 Engineering Tokens Issued

SAL ME 0007 Meter Management Report

SAL ME 0008 Active Meters per Tariff Report

Eclipse System Users & RolesSAL ME 0008

Customer:

Index

Index

Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Section Reference:

Report Date Range:

Report Title:

01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Vending Information:

Revenue Transaction Summary

Resource Transactions  7,294,132.69  8,915,578.98 8,108,969.29

 -   -   -  

Tax / VAT Transactions

September 2020 September 2019 August 2020 Change from Last 

Year

Change from 

Previous Month

 11.17% -9.05%

 1,094,951.42  1,338,245.75 1,217,181.31  11.16% -9.05%

Debt / Auxilliary Transactions  1,016,563.92  1,054,083.02 742,635.65  36.89% -3.56%

Fixed Cost Transactions  0  %  0  %

Service Transactions  -   -   -   0  %  0  %

Vote Transactions  -   -   -   0  %  0  %

Total  10,342,714.52  9,131,719.76  11,307,907.75  13.26% -8.54%

Other Indicators

Free Basic Electricity (FBE) Number of Tokens Issued:

Value of Tokens Issued (ZAR):

Units Issued:

 7,420

 365,885.00

Engineering Tokens Issued Number of Replacement Tokens  Issued:

Number of Other Engineering Tokens Issued:

 58

Statistics and Averages

Active Meters *:  19,294

 17,118

 88.72%

Meters which registered activity during the 

month of September 2020:

Activity Index:

 107

 38.41 39.50  39.29

 57.89  58.28 52.85

 140,081

 5,533,627.80

September 2020

Avg Units per Resource Transaction:

Avg Revenue per Resource 

Transaction (ZAR):

September 2019 August 2020

Resource Transaction Count:

Total Resource Units:  6,010,737.70

 152,987 138,006

 5,300,209.20

Engineering and Indexes:

New Meter Installations **:

Meters Enabled for FBE:

FBE Activity Index:

 7,777

 95.41%

(ZAR) (ZAR) (ZAR)
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Count of active meters as at 05 October 2020 12:38:33. Due to continious meter status updates and meter movements, this figure is only valid as at 05 October 2020 12:38:33 and may 

change if this report is re-run at a later stage.

Count of active meters which was installed during 01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59. Due to continious meter status updates and meter movements, this 

figure is only valid as at 05 October 2020 12:38:33 and may change if this report is re-run at a later stage.

*

**

 231

Total Tokens Issued  289

 457,722 0.00

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Management Summary ReportReport Title:

Report Date Range: 01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

SAL VS 0001Report Section Reference:
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Resource 

Transaction Count

Avg Revenue per 

Transaction (ZAR)

Avg Units (kWh) 

per Transaction

Total Amount

(ZAR)

Vote Amount

(ZAR)

Service Amount

(ZAR)

Auxilliary Amount

(ZAR)

VAT Amount

(ZAR)

Fixed Cost Amount 

(ZAR)

Vendor Resource Amount

(ZAR)

Resource Units

EVGZA  1,554,390.10  2,244,894.13  453,471.67 337,171.96 -   -   -   3,035,537.76  21.15  30.54 73,506

Vredenburg Cashier 1  122,062.70  176,324.06  1,365.00 26,455.94 -   -   -   204,145.00  101.05  145.96 1,208

Vredenburg Cashier 2  31,245.20  49,265.15  -   7,390.30 -   -   -   56,655.45  244.10  384.88 128

Vredenburg Cashier 3  83,879.20  120,155.34  1,323.39 18,028.57 -   -   -   139,507.30  95.75  137.16 876

Saldanha Cashier 1  98,946.30  138,301.99  3,787.00 20,755.85 -   -   -   162,844.84  60.70  84.85 1,630

Saldanha Cashier 2  90,997.60  129,831.14  4,536.00 19,483.36 -   -   -   153,850.50  66.23  94.49 1,374

Louwville Cashier  59,118.10  84,332.69  1,813.00 12,656.76 -   -   -   98,802.45  53.16  75.84 1,112

Paternoster Cashier  10,116.70  14,376.33  742.00 2,157.77 -   -   -   17,276.10  51.35  72.98 197

IPAYLIVE  1,493,704.60  2,210,867.21  269,954.56 331,806.58 -   -   -   2,812,628.35  49.96  73.95 29,896

EASYPAY  1,804,536.10  2,672,557.34  273,821.20 401,052.36 -   -   -   3,347,430.90  64.19  95.07 28,112

Langebaan Cashier  76,149.70  113,275.36  518.00 16,993.98 -   -   -   130,787.34  152.30  226.55 500

Hopefield Cashier  106,049.80  151,051.52  4,763.10 22,667.11 -   -   -   178,481.73  70.84  100.90 1,497

Saldanha Cashier 3  2,431.70  3,737.03  469.00 560.77 -   -   -   4,766.80  54.04  83.05 45

 5,533,627.80  8,108,969.29  -   1,217,181.31  1,016,563.92  -   -  Total  57.89 39.50 10,342,714.52 140,081.00
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Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Vendor Sales Summary ReportReport Title:

Report Date Range: 01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

SAL VS 0002Report Section Reference:
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Tax/VAT Amount

(ZAR)

Debt Amount

(ZAR)

Resource Amount

(ZAR)

Meters Buying 

per Tariff

FBE UnitsResource UnitsVote Amount

(ZAR)

Services Amount

(ZAR)

FBE Amount

(ZAR)

Fixed Cost Amount 

(ZAR)

Tariff Total Amount

(ZAR)

Sal_Kommersiele_20AMPS  2,799.92  -   420.08  -   -   -   -   1,677.80  0.00  6 3,220.00

Sal_Kommersiele_40AMPS  7,486.79  -   1,123.21  -   -   -   -   4,486.50  0.00  15 8,610.00

Sal_Kommersiele_60AMPS  18,942.90  1,505.00  2,842.10  -   -   -   -   11,352.00  0.00  19 23,290.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(1)  454,561.21  143,980.35  68,268.90  -   -   -   -   320,396.90  535.00  1,258 666,810.46

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(3)  347.82  -   52.18  -   -   -   -   261.70  0.00  1 400.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(4)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00  0.00  0 -  

Saldanha Huishoudelik 30 Ampere(1)  501,489.95  135,562.22  75,302.73  -   -   -   -   343,758.70  270.00  1,162 712,354.90

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(1)  2,294,577.58  318,818.08  344,360.41  -   -   -   -   1,571,193.70  270.00  3,968 2,957,756.07

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(3)  2,805.69  231.00  421.31  -   -   -   -   2,053.20  0.00  7 3,458.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(5)  4,944.72  875.00  742.28  -   -   -   -   3,542.30  0.00  15 6,562.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(1)  2,329,010.97  211,201.62  349,427.50  -   -   -   -   1,530,556.80  50.00  2,934 2,889,640.09

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(3)  14,356.69  1,575.00  2,154.01  -   -   -   -   9,373.10  0.00  16 18,085.70

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(5)  16,964.40  245.00  2,545.60  -   -   -   -   11,360.30  0.00  24 19,755.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere_3Phase(1)  1,739.12  -   260.88  -   -   -   -   1,048.60  0.00  1 2,000.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 80 Ampere(1)  8,695.60  -   1,304.40  -   -   -   -   5,045.70  0.00  3 10,000.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(1)  618,231.64  50,674.05  92,861.10  -   -   -   -   442,654.80  117,500.00  2,367 761,766.79

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(3)  130.42  -   19.58  -   -   -   -   98.00  100.00  2 150.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(5)  226.00  210.00  34.00  -   -   -   -   168.90  50.00  1 470.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 30Ampere(1)  651,429.04  44,965.51  97,829.61  -   -   -   -   457,914.10  106,285.00  2,128 794,224.16

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(1)  702,885.63  64,105.00  105,559.02  -   -   -   -   502,034.60  105,600.00  2,120 872,549.65

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(3)  2,549.27  238.00  382.73  -   -   -   -   1,747.10  300.00  6 3,170.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(5)  6,329.58  794.50  950.92  -   -   -   -   4,579.60  1,350.00  27 8,075.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(1)  143,625.19  13,758.07  21,564.94  -   -   -   -   101,135.30  20,150.00  405 178,948.20

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(3)  382.54  -   57.46  -   -   -   -   290.40  50.00  2 440.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(5)  8,764.51  654.50  1,315.99  -   -   -   -   6,285.10  1,600.00  32 10,735.00

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 20Ampere(1)  36,074.23  9,958.17  5,418.60  -   -   -   -   25,966.20  5,005.00  144 51,451.00

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 30 Ampere(1)  33,386.64  4,322.94  5,012.92  -   -   -   -   22,726.00  2,835.00  85 42,722.50

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 40 Ampere(1)  32,625.22  5,168.80  4,899.98  -   -   -   -   23,220.30  3,290.00  96 42,694.00

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 60 Ampere(1)  5,506.72  801.50  826.78  -   -   -   -   4,002.00  645.00  17 7,135.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 20Ampere(6)  7,312.78  -   1,097.22  -   -   -   -   4,382.00  0.00  23 8,410.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 20Ampere_3Phase(1)  695.64  700.00  104.36  -   -   -   -   416.90  0.00  1 1,500.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 30Ampere(6)  11,287.97  560.00  1,694.03  -   -   -   -   6,762.50  0.00  20 13,542.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 40Ampere(6)  47,261.01  665.00  7,090.99  -   -   -   -   28,318.80  0.00  79 55,017.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 40Ampere_3Phase(1)  5,652.17  -   847.83  -   -   -   -   3,388.10  0.00  3 6,500.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere(6)  94,764.54  2,600.61  14,217.85  -   -   -   -   56,784.10  0.00  103 111,583.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere_3Phase  41,125.19  2,394.00  6,169.81  -   -   -   -   24,645.70  0.00  45 49,689.00

Total (ZAR)  8,108,969.29  1,016,563.92  1,217,181.31  -   -   -   -   5,533,627.80  365,885.00  17,135 10,342,714.52

Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

Tariff Sales Summary Report

01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

SAL VS 0003
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

FBE Vending Information

FBE Category with 35 free units

September 2020 September 2019 August 2020 Change from Last 

Year

Change from 

Previous Month

Total Number of Token Issued  341  269  341  26.77%  0.00%

 11,935.00 9,415.00 11,935.00Total Units Issued (kWh)

 0

 0.00 0.00

 0 0

 0.00Duplicate Units Issued (kWh)

Number of Duplicate Tokens Issued

 0.00% 26.77%

 11,935.00

 341 269

 9,415.00

 341

 11,935.00
Number of Actual Tokens Used

Actual Units Used (kWh)

FBE Category with 50 free units

September 2020 September 2019 August 2020 Change from Last 

Year

Change from 

Previous Month

Total Number of Token Issued  7,079  6,248  6,955  13.30%  1.78%

 347,750.00 312,400.00 353,950.00Total Units Issued (kWh)

 0

 0.00 0.00

 0 0

 0.00Duplicate Units Issued (kWh)

Number of Duplicate Tokens Issued

 1.78% 13.30%

 347,750.00

 6,955 6,248

 312,400.00

 7,079

 353,950.00
Number of Actual Tokens Used

Actual Units Used (kWh)

Total FBE Summary

August 2020September 2019September 2020 Change from 

Previous Month

Change from Last 

Year

 7 420  6 517  7 296

 365 885.00  321 815.00  359 685.00

 0  0  0

 0.00  0.00  0.00

 7 420  6 517  7 296
 365 885.00  321 815.00  359 685.00

Total Number of Token Issued

Total Units Issued (kWh)

Duplicate Units Issued (kWh)

Number of Duplicate Tokens Issued

Number of Actual Tokens Used

Actual Units Used (kWh)

 20.04%

 20.04%

 0.89%

 0.89%

Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

FBE Report

01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

SAL VS 0004
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

CountAmount (ZAR)Description

Total Auxilliaries Paid Off  2,770,025.07  3,272

Total New Auxilliaries Created  2,554,461.15  850

Total Auxilliaries Overcollected  0

Total Outstanding Auxilliaries  27,900,276.17  2,742

Auxilliaries Collected  1,016,563.92  32,514

Auxilliaries Reversed -10,406.59  180

Total Auxilliaries Collected  1,016,563.92  32,514

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Debt/Auxilliaries Report

Report Date Range: 01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL DA 0005

Debt Summary *

Total Amount Collected (ZAR) 

during {@MonthTxt} 

Collected Transaction 

Count

Active AuxilliariesOutstanding Balance (ZAR)

ArrearsAuxilliary Category:  4,813.39  2  140.00  1

General DebtAuxilliary Type:  4,813.39  2  140.00  1

UnknownAuxilliary Name:  4,813.39  2  140.00  1

Service ArrearsAuxilliary Category:  27,895,462.78  2,740  1,016,423.92  32,513

General DebtAuxilliary Type:  27,895,462.78  2,740  1,016,423.92  32,513

Service ArrearsAuxilliary Name:  27,895,462.78  2,740  1,016,423.92  32,513

 27,900,276.17  2,742Total Summary:  32,514 1,016,563.92

Debt Balance Breakdown per Category and Type *

* All values reported reflects the status as run at : 05 October 2020 12:45:51
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Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Engineering Tokens Issued

Report Date Range: 01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL ME 0006

METER SERIAL NUMBER COUNT OF TOKENS

04274058769  10

04270783311  10

04274059189  10

04270782503  13

04262618038  15

Meters with Engineering Tokens Issued more than 10 times in last 3 months
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Resource Consuming Location  19,294Location Type: Meter Count:

Active  19,294Meter Status: Meter Count:

 19,294Total Meter Count:

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Meter Management Report

Report Date Range: 01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL ME 0007

Meters per Location Type and Status

Meter CountLocation Type

Resource Consuming Location  19,294

Total Count  19,294

Meter CountMeter Status

Active  19,294

Total Count  19,294

Meters per Location Type Meters per Status

Active Meter 

Count

Meter TypeManufacturer

Actaris (01) Conlog 3 Phase (STS)  3

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (STS)  14

Conlog (04) Conlog Elec (3 Phase) Magnetic (STS)  1

Actaris (01) Conlog 1 Phase (STS)  6

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (PTS)  343

Conlog (04) Actaris 1 Phase  5

L+G (07) L & G 3 Phase (STS)  13

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (Seq P,R)  6

Conlog (04) L & G 3 Phase (STS)  1

L+G (07) Conlog 1 Phase (STS)  14

Actaris (01) Actaris 1 Phase  17,431

L+G (07) L & G  1 Phase (STS)  61

Conlog (04) Conlog 1 Phase (STS)  1,346

Conlog (04) Conlog Elec (1 Phase) Magnetic (STS)  1

Actaris (01) Actaris 3 Phase (STS)  12

Actaris (01) Conlog Meter  1

Tellumat (09) Actaris 1 Phase  1

L+G (07) Actaris 1 Phase  1

Unknown Conlog 1 Phase (STS)  1

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (Seq T)  12

Conlog (04) Conlog 3 Phase (STS)  21

 19,294Total Count
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Number of POC Installations

(Over the last 12 months)

Active Meters per Manufacturer and Type Active Meter Installation History Graph

Meter CountEngineering Token Type

Clear Tamper  48

Replacement Units  58

Set Power Limit  156

Clear Credit  3

Key Change Token  24

Total Count  289

Engineering Tokens Issued

Page 11 of 17Report Run Date and Time: 05 October 2020 12:45:51



(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Active Meter CountTariff Name

Sal_Kommersiele_20AMPS  10

Sal_Kommersiele_40AMPS  27

Sal_Kommersiele_60AMPS  26

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(1)  1,703

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(3)  11

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(4)  2

Saldanha Huishoudelik 30 Ampere(1)  1,290

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(1)  4,467

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(3)  9

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(5)  17

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(1)  3,499

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(3)  16

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(5)  28

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere_3Phase(1)  1

Saldanha Huishoudelik 80 Ampere(1)  6

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(1)  2,508

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(3)  2

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(5)  1

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 30Ampere(1)  2,235

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(1)  2,184

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(3)  6

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(5)  27

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(1)  425

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(3)  1

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(5)  33

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 20Ampere(1)  148

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 30 Ampere(1)  85

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 40 Ampere(1)  102

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 60 Ampere(1)  20

Saldanha_Kommersiele 20Ampere(6)  38

Saldanha_Kommersiele 20Ampere_3Phase(1)  1

Saldanha_Kommersiele 30Ampere(6)  27

Saldanha_Kommersiele 40Ampere(6)  126

Saldanha_Kommersiele 40Ampere_3Phase(1)  2

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere(6)  144

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere_3Phase  67

Total Count  19,294

Active Meters per Tariff Name

Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

Active Meters per Tariff Report

01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

SAL ME 0008
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Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

Eclipse System Users & Roles

01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

SAL ME 0009

STATUSSECURITY LEVEL NAMEOPERATOR NAME

EnabledVendorAbraham Talmakkies

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationAbraham Talmakkies

Enabled3E Engineering UsersAbraham Talmakkies

Enabled3E Admin UsersAndiswa Nyembe

EnabledVendorAndiswa Nyembe

EnabledOntec System AdministratorAndré Marais

Enabled3E Engineering UsersAnsie Jonas

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationAnsie Jonas

EnabledVendorAnsie Jonas

Enabled3E Admin UsersBalekane Dichaba

EnabledVendorBalekane Dichaba

Enabled3E Customer Admin SupervisorBrenda Barnes

EnabledVendorBrenda Williams

Enabled3E Engineering UsersBrenda Williams

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationBrenda Williams

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationBruce Maarman

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationBulelwa Mpusula

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorBurton Benjamin

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationCarla Davies

Enabled3E Engineering UsersCarla Davies

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorCarlo Cloete

Enabled3E Admin UsersCarlo Cloete

EnabledVendorCarlo Cloete

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationChan-Lee Davids

Enabled3E Engineering UsersChan-Lee Davids

EnabledVendorChan-Lee Davids

Enabled3E Engineering UsersCharlene Claassen

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationCharlene Claassen

EnabledVendorCharlene Claassen

EnabledVendorCharmaine Kemp

Enabled3E Admin UsersCharmaine Kemp

Enabled3E Engineering UsersChrizaan Joubert

EnabledVendorChrizaan Joubert

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationChrizaan Joubert

EnabledVendorClementine Lewis

Enabled3E Admin UsersClementine Lewis

EnabledSystem AdministratorDavid Thomas

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationDavid Thomas

EnabledOntec System AdministratorDavid Thomas

EnabledAdminDeneille Jacobs

EnabledVendorElizabeth Cloete

Enabled3E Admin UsersElizabeth Cloete

Enabled3E Admin UsersElton Snyders

EnabledVendorElton Snyders

Enabled3E Customer Admin SupervisorEmelda Jeneke

Enabled3E Engineering UsersEmma Mhlamanzana

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationFondeling Verwey

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorGarrett Van Schalkwyk

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationGarrett Van Schalkwyk

Enabled3E Customer Admin SupervisorHilton Smith

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorJD van Coller

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJanome Blaauw

EnabledVendorJanome Blaauw

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationJanome Blaauw

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJessica Jantjies

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJocelyn Phillips

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationJomarie Tredoux

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJomarie Tredoux

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationMagda Don

EnabledVendorMaraliza Cloete

Enabled3E Engineering UsersMaraliza Cloete

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationMaraliza Cloete

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationMitchelen Mckay

Enabled3E Engineering UsersMitchelen Mckay

EnabledVendorMitchelene McKay

Enabled3E Admin UsersNadjmah Abrahams

EnabledVendorNadjmah Abrahams

Enabled3E Customer Admin SupervisorNatasha Farmer

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationNatasha Farmer

Enabled3E Engineering UsersNeil Abrahams

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationNeil Abrahams

EnabledVendorNtombi Cetywayo
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Enabled3E Engineering UsersNtombi Cetywayo

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationNtombi Cetywayo

Enabled3E AdministratorPrimrose Gobile

EnabledVendorPrimrose Gobile

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationPrimrose Gobile

EnabledVendorRene V

Enabled3E Engineering UsersRene Venter

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationRene Venter

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationRicardo Rhode

Enabled3E Admin UsersRita Kubashe

EnabledVendorRita Kubashe

Enabled3E Engineering UsersRobynne Richards

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationStephanus Esau

Enabled3E Engineering UsersStephanus Esau

EnabledVendorStephanus Esau

Enabled3E Engineering UsersSybil Jacobs

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationSybil Jacobs

EnabledVendorSybil Jacobs

EnabledVendorValmarie Papier

Enabled3E Admin UsersValmarie Papier

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorWilbur Faro

EnabledSaldanha Sys Administratorcjoubert

Note:

The Users listed in this report are valid at time of generating the report. 

 It remains the responsibility of the Customer to inform Ontec in writing, should the Users' status change.
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Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Replacement and Installation Report

Report Date Range: 01 September 2020 00:00:01 to 30 September 2020 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL ME 0008

REPLACEMENTS

METER SERIAL NUMBER INSTALL DATE ADDR1 ADDR2 ADDR3

04269595338 9/1/2020  12:00:00AM 29 BAILEYSTRAAT PATERNOSTER

04269596187 9/1/2020  12:00:00AM 9 KUILDERSSTRAAT PATERNOSTER

04270783188 9/1/2020  12:00:00AM 36 CHIKAPASTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

01380601532 9/1/2020  12:00:00AM 9 TROONWEG LANGEBAAN

04269596443 9/1/2020  12:00:00AM 43 BAILEYSTRAAT PATERNOSTER

04270783030 9/2/2020  12:00:00AM 1 DA GAMASTRAAT SALDANHA SALDANHA

04270782354 9/2/2020  12:00:00AM 14 VENUSSTRAAT VREDENBURG LANGEBAAN

01350639173 9/2/2020  12:00:00AM 10 ELEGANGSSLOT LANGEBAAN

04269597730 9/2/2020  12:00:00AM  PARKRYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04269187573 9/3/2020  12:00:00AM  CHAKKIESTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04269187425 9/3/2020  12:00:00AM  GREENFIELDSTRAAT LOUWVILLE LOUWVILLE

04270781620 9/3/2020  12:00:00AM 36 LOODSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04270781471 9/4/2020  12:00:00AM  MARKSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04269187532 9/4/2020  12:00:00AM 5 GOURITSSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04269597201 9/4/2020  12:00:00AM 34 VOGELSANCKSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04269597938 9/4/2020  12:00:00AM 6 JADESINGEL SOUTH AFRICA

04270781422 9/4/2020  12:00:00AM  SAARTJIE BAARTMANSTRAAT LOUWVILLE LOUWVILLE

04274059262 9/5/2020  12:00:00AM HANNAPARKSTRAAT 33 ONGEGUND LOUWVILLE

04269597920 9/7/2020  12:00:00AM 3 INDUSTRIESLOT LANGEBAAN

04269597896 9/7/2020  12:00:00AM 7 ROODEVOSSINGEL LANGEBAAN

04269185866 9/7/2020  12:00:00AM NOTALWULI STR. 28 MIDDELPOS 13414

04269596054 9/7/2020  12:00:00AM 712 MARTILDARYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04269185890 9/7/2020  12:00:00AM 19 WHIPPINGSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04270782982 9/7/2020  12:00:00AM 7 ROOIHALSSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04272437825 9/8/2020  12:00:00AM 3 INDUSTRIESLOT LANGEBAAN

04269184919 9/8/2020  12:00:00AM BERGSIGSTRAAT 40 VREDENBURG

04270783550 9/8/2020  12:00:00AM 12 HERLILLESTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04269597664 9/8/2020  12:00:00AM 3 INDUSTRIESLOT LANGEBAAN

04270783014 9/9/2020  12:00:00AM 56 SUIKERBOSLAAN LOUWVILLE

04272437890 9/9/2020  12:00:00AM 14 VENVOLOSTRAAT LOUWVILLE LOUWVILLE

04269185817 9/10/2020  12:00:00AM  ABELONE STREET MIDDELPOS SALDANHA

04272436959 9/10/2020  12:00:00AM 3 INDUSTRIESLOT LANGEBAAN

04265454696 9/11/2020  12:00:00AM 832 FLENSBORGRYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04269187086 9/11/2020  12:00:00AM 21 CHROOMSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04273920878 9/12/2020  12:00:00AM 13 MURRAYSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04270781521 9/14/2020  12:00:00AM 19 WELGEMOEDSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04270783782 9/14/2020  12:00:00AM 3 LISBOASTRAAT VREDENBURG

04270782347 9/15/2020  12:00:00AM FALCONSTRAAT 1529 HOPEFIELD ......

04269597268 9/16/2020  12:00:00AM 1192 DOLPHYNSLOT LANGEBAAN

04270782172 9/17/2020  12:00:00AM 68 RANONKELSTRAAT PATERNOSTER 7381

04269595452 9/17/2020  12:00:00AM 69 VAN RIEBEECKSTRAAT SALDANHA

04274058884 9/17/2020  12:00:00AM 31 CEDRASSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04270782685 9/18/2020  12:00:00AM 733 DENNESTRAAT OUDEKRAAL 7355

04270781489 9/18/2020  12:00:00AM  STOFFELSSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04269187474 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM  LYSTERSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04276696368 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM 22 NOORDHOEKSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04276693324 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM 13 MERCURIUSSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04276693076 9/22/2020  12:00:00AM 8 SESDE KEEROM JACOBSBAAI JACOBSBAAI

04269187565 9/22/2020  12:00:00AM 11 ANGELIERSTRAAT PATERNOSTER 123

04269187490 9/23/2020  12:00:00AM  MERCURYSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04269187383 9/24/2020  12:00:00AM VREDEPARKSTRAAT 24 VREDENBURG SALDANHA

04276695071 9/25/2020  12:00:00AM 43 PRIMROSESINGEL LOUWVILLE
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04274058694 9/25/2020  12:00:00AM 47 SPRUITSTRAAT LOUWVILLE LOUWVILLE

04269187516 9/25/2020  12:00:00AM 4 TINKTINKIESTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04274058421 9/27/2020  12:00:00AM 11 BHASHESTRAAT MIDDELPOS SALDANHA

04276694785 9/27/2020  12:00:00AM 24 DAHLIASTRAAT WHITE CITY

04274058868 9/28/2020  12:00:00AM PENQUINLAAN 3 WHITE CITY SALDANHA

04269185213 9/28/2020  12:00:00AM 58 TINKTINKIESTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04276692342 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 16 LEYDENSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04269186997 9/30/2020  12:00:00AM 17 PALMIETSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04276694512 9/30/2020  12:00:00AM 22 FRIGATESTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

 61TOTAL REPLACEMENTS
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NEW INSTALLATIONS

METER SERIAL NUMBER INSTALL DATE ADDR1 ADDR2 ADDR3

04269597714 9/2/2020  12:00:00AM 10 ZEELANDSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04270783543 9/8/2020  12:00:00AM 35 GALJOENSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04272437742 9/8/2020  12:00:00AM 5 AANDBLOMSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04269597946 9/8/2020  12:00:00AM 18 EGRETSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04269597722 9/9/2020  12:00:00AM 727 MARTILDARYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04270783832 9/9/2020  12:00:00AM 04 MOONSTONESTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04270783840 9/9/2020  12:00:00AM 44 KERKSTRAAT SALDANHA

04269597615 9/9/2020  12:00:00AM 1085 VAN BREDARYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04270783329 9/9/2020  12:00:00AM 23 BEHRSINGEL DIAZVILLE

04269595684 9/10/2020  12:00:00AM 45 HOOFSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04272437981 9/10/2020  12:00:00AM 59 VISVANGERSTRAAT PATERNOSTER

04270782511 9/11/2020  12:00:00AM 24 OESTERSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04270783816 9/11/2020  12:00:00AM 4 D’ALMEIDA STRAAT VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

04270783378 9/11/2020  12:00:00AM 03 SARDINASTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04270782529 9/11/2020  12:00:00AM 41 MURRAYSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04269595601 9/14/2020  12:00:00AM 8 REPULSESTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04270782560 9/14/2020  12:00:00AM 32 DAGERAADSTRAAT WHITE CITY

04270783709 9/14/2020  12:00:00AM 29 LANGEBERGSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04269597490 9/15/2020  12:00:00AM 1 BAUERMEESTERSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04269595619 9/16/2020  12:00:00AM  LA ROZETTESTRAAT SALDANHA

04269595577 9/16/2020  12:00:00AM 13 SARDINASTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04265654634 9/16/2020  12:00:00AM 3 MOSSELSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04269595429 9/17/2020  12:00:00AM  JACOBSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04262618038 9/18/2020  12:00:00AM 13 SKOOLSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04269596773 9/18/2020  12:00:00AM 18 GOUSBLOMSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04270782024 9/18/2020  12:00:00AM 8 FORTSTRAAT HOPEFIELD

04270783675 9/18/2020  12:00:00AM 3 ARNOLD LONDTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04276694983 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM 11 FRED LOUWSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04276692177 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM 66 DUIFSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04276693589 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM 14 FRANS KOCHLAAN VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

04276692383 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM 7 BOTTERBOOMSLOT SALDANHA

04276696327 9/21/2020  12:00:00AM 6 MALGASSINGEL VREDENBURG

04276692474 9/22/2020  12:00:00AM 69 MERESTEYNSTRAAT SALDANHA

04270783998 9/22/2020  12:00:00AM 475 PARKSTRAAT OUDEKRAAL

04276695600 9/23/2020  12:00:00AM 3 MOSSELSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04276693845 9/25/2020  12:00:00AM 20 WESTERDAMSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04276693050 9/25/2020  12:00:00AM 5 BONITOSTRAAT WHITE CITY

04276692391 9/25/2020  12:00:00AM JACOBSBAAI

04274059023 9/25/2020  12:00:00AM 68 BIKOSTRAAT MIDDELPOS 13272

04276692540 9/28/2020  12:00:00AM 11 SUIDDAMSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04276696160 9/28/2020  12:00:00AM 7 DORDRECHTSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04276694181 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 66 SLEIGHSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04276692201 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 38 EKUNENESTRAAT MIDDELPOS

04276692292 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 27 AURANIASLOT SALDANHA

04276696137 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 4 NIKKELSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04276693506 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM  BOGEY BOULEVARD LANGEBAAN

04276693449 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 4 GOUDSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04276692227 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 11 ADAMSTRAAT SALDANHA SALDANHA

04273921298 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 959 LADY ANNE BARNARDRYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04276695519 9/29/2020  12:00:00AM 3 PEACEFULSLOT LANGEBAAN

04276694900 9/30/2020  12:00:00AM 6 CLARKESTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

 51TOTAL INSTALLATIONS
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